and gross profit, we estimate the impact on our operating profits not material. Foreign exchange exposure arises
where the Group's companies transact in a currency different from their functional currency.

The Group uses short-term borrowings from banks in the same foreign currency of those transactions to reduce
the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

The carrying amount of the Group's monetary assets and liabilities at the reporting date, denominated in currency
different to the functional currency of the entity in which such monetary assets and liabilities are held is as follows:

 Assets Liabilities

 2015 2014 2015 2014

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

US Dollar 35,029 26,284 67,806 55,406
Euro 5,755 3,191 709 279
ILS 5,924 6,955 926 1,128
Other 224 409 235 -

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% change in US dollar against the respective foreign
currencies. 10% represents management's assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date has been determined
based on the change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant throughout the reporting
period.

 Group

 2015 2014

 $'000 $'000
Impact on profit or loss of a 10% decrease 2,298 1,997
Impact on profit or loss of a 10% increase  (2,298) (1,997)

The impact on equity would be equal and opposite of the impact on the profit or loss.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk comprises the interest cash flow risk resulting from short-term borrowings at variable rates. The
Group's working capital is funded through short-term borrowings at variable rates of interest. Cash at bank earns
interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. As a result, material fluctuations in the market interest
rate can have an impact on the Group's financial results.

Telit Communications PLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)